
CLINTON COUNTY - 7th Class 

Formed on June 21, 1839 from parts of Lycoming and Centre Counties 

Third Class City 

Name of City Incorporated Prior Status 

Lock Haven Mar. 28, 1870 Laid out as a town in 1833. 
Incorporated as a borough on 
Apr. 25, 1840 and became the 

county seat in 1844 

Boroughs 

Name of Borough Incorporated 

Town Laid Out 

or Settled Incorporated From 

Avis 

Beech Creek 
Flemington 

Apr. 21, 1908 

Feb. 1868 

1864 and 1895 Late 

Loganton 

Mill Hall 

R enovo 

South R enovo 

Name of Township Incorporated Settled Incorporated From 

Allison 

Bald Eagle 

1864 1 
Jan. 18, 1870 2* 3 
Feb. 16, 1849 s 

1860 
May 15, 1866 
Jan. 31, 1888 

1901 

1812 
1830’s 

1840 

1806 

1825 

Pine Creek Township 

Beech Creek Township 
Allison Twp. Incorporated as 

a borough in 1864. In 1870 it 
was annexed to the City of 

Lock Haven. In 1877 it sepa- 
rated from city and became a 
part of Allison Township 
until 1895 when it was again 
incorporated as a borough 

Greene Township. Called 
Logansville Borough until 1888 
Bald Eagle Township 

Chapman Township 

1881 Chapman Township 

Second Class Townships 

Before 1839 1850 Organized before formation 

and 1878 of Clinton County but annexed 

to City of Lock Haven. Re- 
incorporated in 1878 as a 
township 

Before 1839 1769 Organized before Clinton 

County was formed 
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CLINTON COUNTY - 7th Class (cont’d) 

Name of Township Incorporated Settled Incorporated From 

Beech Creek May 1850 

Castanea Dec. 10, 1877 
Chapman Before 1839 

Colebrook 
Crawford 

Dunnstable 
East Keating 
Gallagher 
Greene 

Grugan 

Lamar 

Leidy 

Logan 

Noyes 
Pine Creek 
Porter 

Wayne 

West Keating 
Woodward 

Second Class Townships (cont’d) 

Before 1839 

Jan. 14, 1841 

Before 1839 
1875 

Sept. 18, 1849 
Feb. 

Before 

Before 

May 

Before 

1840 

1851 1 
1852 2 
1817 

1847 1 

18482 
1839 

1875 

1839 
1840 1 
1841 293 
1839 

1875 
1841 193 

18422 

1793 

1780 

Fall 1777 
1776 
1785 

1805 
1835 

About 1830 
1785 

1800 

1813 

About 1775 

About 1775 
1772 
1795 

1768 

1805 
1792 

Bald Eagle Township 
Dunstable Township 

Incorporated while part of 
Lycoming County 

Wayne Township 

Bald Eagle Township 
Keating Township 
Colebrook Township 
Logan Township 
Chapman and Colebrook 

Townships 
incorporated while part of 

Centre County 
Chapman T0wnshi.p 

Incorporated while part of 

Centre County 
Chapman Township 

Lamar Township 

Incorporated while part of 
Northumberland County 

Keating Township 
Dunnstable Township 
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