CLINTON COUNTY - 7th Class

Formed on June 21, 1839 from parts of Lycoming and Centre Counties

Third Class City

Name of City	Incorporated	Prior Status
Lock Haven	Mar. 28, 1870	Laid out as a town in 1833. Incorporated as a borough on Apr. 25, 1840 and became the county seat in 1844

Boroughs

Incor	pora	Town Laid Out ed or Settled			Incorporated From	
Feb.		1868	Late	1901 1812 1830's	Pine Creek Township Beech Creek Township Allison Twp. Incorporated as a borough in 1864. In 1870 it was annexed to the City of Lock Haven. In 1877 it sepa- rated from city and became a part of Allison Township until 1895 when it was again	
Feb.	16, 15,	1849 1860 1866	S	1840 1806 1825	incorporated as a borough Greene Township. Called Logansville Borough until 1888 Bald Eagle Township Chapman Township Chapman Township	
	Apr. Feb. 1864 Jan. Feb.	Apr. 21, Feb. 1864 and Jan. 18, Feb. 16, May 15,	1864 and 1895 1864 l Jan. 18, 1870 2, 3 Feb. 16, 1849 1860 May 15, 1866	Apr. 21, 1908 Feb. 1868 1864 and 1895 Late 1864 Jan. 18, 1870 Feb. 16, 1849 1860 May 15, 1866	Apr. 21, 1908 1901 Feb. 1868 1812 1864 and 1895 Late 1830's 1864 late 1830's 1864 late 1840 Jan. 18, 1870 2, 3 Feb. 16, 1849 S 1806 1860 1825 May 15, 1866	

Second Class Townships

Name of Township	Incorpora	ated	Settled	Incorporated From	
Allison	Before and	1839 1878	1850	Organized before formation of Clinton County but annexed to City of Lock Haven. Reincorporated in 1878 as a township	
Bald Eagle	Before	1839	1769	Organized before Clinton County was formed	

CLINTON COUNTY - 7th Class (cont'd)

Second Class Townships (cont'd)

Name of Township	Incorpora	ated	Settled	1	Incorporated From
Beech Creek	May	1850		1793	Bald Eagle Township
Castanea	Dec. 10,				Dunstable Township
Chapman	Before	1839		1780	Incorporated while part of Lycoming County
Colebrook	Before	1839	Fall	1777	
Crawford	Jan. 14,	1841		1776	Wayne Township
Dunnstable	Before	1839		1785	Bald Eagle Township
East Keating		1875		1805	Keating Township
Gallagher	Sept. 18,	1849		1835	Colebrook Township
Greene	Feb.	1840	About	1830	Logan Township
Grugan		1851 ¹		1785	Chapman and Colebrook
		1852 ²			Townships
Lamar		1817		1800	Incorporated while part of
					Centre County
Leidy		1847 ¹		1813	Chapman Township
		1848 ²			
Logan	${\tt Before}$	1839	About	1775	Incorporated while part of
					Centre County
Noyes		1875	About	1775	Chapman Township
Pine Creek	Before	1839		1772	
Porter	May	1840 ^l		1795	Lamar Township
		18412,3			
Wayne	Before	1839		1768	Incorporated while part of
					Northumberland County
West Keating		1875		1805	Keating Township
Woodward		18411,3		1792	Dunnstable Township
		1842 ²			

l Godcharles

² The Pennsylvania Writer's Project, Work Projects Administration, A Picture of Clinton County (Lock Haven, Pa.: The commissioners of Clinton County, 1942).

³ John Blair Linn, <u>History of Centre and Clinton Counties</u>, <u>Pennsylvania</u> (Philadelphia, Pa.: Louis H. Everts, 1883).